2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 238
08 JUL 2018 - 17:00

WR 20.91

WJ 21.75

ER 20.94

EJ 21.98

CR 22.06
1 4  BURRAS Lewis
2 5 SIMONS Kenzo
3 6 CECCON Thomas
3 3 MARKOV Daniil
5 1 BUKHOQV Vladyslav
6 2 PYTLARCZYK Szymon
7 7 POWELL Robert
8 8 SLOWIK Rafal

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:01

1 5 KOLESNIKOV Kliment
2 4  SEELIGER Bjoern

3 6 VELLER Pierpaolo

4 3 GUTH Guillaume

5 2  BRATANOV Kaloyan D
6 7 VARJASI Peter

7 1 FRASER Lewis

8 8 MIROSLAW Rafael

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:04

ANDREW Michael C

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

NOC BORN R.T.

50m Freestyle - Men
Semi-Final

CIELO FILHO Cesar 1987 BRA Sao Paulo (BRA)
1999 USA Indianapolis (USA)

BOUSQUET Frederick 1981 FRA Montpellier (FRA)

Target Time

SEDOV Evgeny
Semifinal 1 of 2

1996 RUS Poznam (POL)

GBR 12 FEB 2000 0.71
NED 13 APR 2001 0.68
ITA 27 JAN 2001 0.71
RUS 21 APR 2000 0.68
UKR 01 JAN 2002 0.69
POL 20 NOV 2000 0.68
IRL 28 JAN 2000 0.78
POL 06 MAY 2000 0.99
Semifinal 2 of 2

RUS 09 JUL 2000 0.69
SWE 11 JAN 2000 0.77
ITA 10 JAN 2000 0.66
FRA 13 JAN 2000 0.66
BUL 24 JUL 2000 0.68
GER 18 JAN 2000 0.80
GBR 01 JUN 2000 0.57
GER 25 MAR 2001 0.79

TIME

22.73

22.78

22.95

22.95

22.97

23.23

23.30

23.56

22.63

22.67

22.88

22.97

23.00

23.01

23.32

23.63

_—
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L |
European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

18 DEC 2009
25 AUG 2017
26 APR 2009

14 JUL 2013

778 Q
005 773 Q
022 756 g
022 756 g
754 2
050 729
057 722

0.83 699

788 Q
004 784 Q
025 763 g
0.34 754 2
037 751 R
0.38 750
069 720

1.00 692

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 238
08 JUL 2018 - 17:00

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

WR 20.91
WJ 21.75
ER 20.94
EJ 21.98
CR 22.06
2 5 KOLESNIKOV Kliment
2 4  SEELIGER Bjoern
1 4  BURRAS Lewis
1 5 SIMONS Kenzo
2 6 VELLER Pierpaolo
1 6 CECCON Thomas
1 3 MARKOV Daniil
1 1 BUKHOV Viadyslav
2 3 GUTH Guillaume
2 2  BRATANOV Kaloyan D
2 7  VARJASI Peter
1 2 PYTLARCZYK Szymon
1 7 POWELL Robert
2 1 FRASER Lewis
1 8 SLOWIK Rafal
2 8 MIROSLAW Rafael

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:04

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC

Results

BORN

50m Freestyle - Men
Semi-Final

CIELO FILHO Cesar
ANDREW Michael C
BOUSQUET Frederick
Target Time

SEDOV Evgeny

RUS 09 JUL 2000
SWE 11 JAN 2000
GBR 12 FEB 2000
NED 13 APR 2001
ITA 10 JAN 2000
ITA 27 JAN 2001
RUS 21 APR 2000
UKR 01 JAN 2002
FRA 13 JAN 2000
BUL 24 JUL 2000
GER 18 JAN 2000
POL 20 NOV 2000
IRL 28 JAN 2000
GBR 01 JUN 2000
POL 06 MAY 2000
GER 25 MAR 2001

R.T.

1987 BRA Sao Paulo (BRA)
1999 USA Indianapolis (USA)
1981 FRA Montpellier (FRA)

1996 RUS Poznam (POL)

0.69

0.77

0.71

0.68

0.66

0.71

0.68

0.69

0.66

0.68

0.80

0.68

0.78

0.57

0.99

0.79

—
_—
Squgtes

TIME GAP FINA
PTS

18 DEC 2009

25 AUG 2017

26 APR 2009

14 JUL 2013

22.63 788 Q

22.67 0.04 784 Q

22.73 010 778 Q

22.78 015 773 Q

22.88 025 763 q

22.95 032 756 q

22.95 032 756 q

22.97 034 754 2

22.97 034 754 2

23.00 037 751 R
23.01 0.38 750
23.23 0.60 729
23.30 0.67 722
23.32 0.69 720
23.56 0.93 699
23.63 1.00 692

YR
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE

Event 239
08 JUL 2018 - 17:06

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SURNAME & NAME

WR 24.43
WJ 25.46
ER 24.43
EJ 25.66
CR 26.22
1 5 TOBEHN Maya
2 4  OZKAN Aleyna
3 3  ANDERSON Freya
4 7 ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia
5 6 FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia
6 1  NUNES Chefanja
7 2  ASPRISSI Karen
8 8 SCHEGOLEVA Alexandra

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:08

1 4
2 3
3 5
4 2
5 8
6 1
6 6
8 7

SHKURDAI Anastasiya
KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
JURCZYK Karolina

KURT Defne

BIASIBETTI Helena
BARRETT Karoline
POTOCKA Tamara

MCCREA Jasmine

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:11

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

BORN

NOC R.T.

50m Butterfly - Women
Semi-Final

SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE)

IKEE Rikako 2000 JPN Indianapolis (USA)
SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE)
Target Time

KAVENEVA Maria
Semifinal 1 of 2

GER 21 APR 2002 0.79
TUR 01 FEB 2002 0.71
GBR 04 MAR 2001 0.75
RUS 18 OCT 2002 0.72
POL 05 AUG 2001 0.70
NED 28 AUG 2001 0.65

ITA 06 MAY 2002 0.70
CYP 06 JUL 2001 0.93

Semifinal 2 of 2

BLR 03 JAN 2003 0.67
BLR 30 NOV 2001 0.68
POL 25 NOV 2001 0.75
TUR 04 MAY 2001 0.64

ITA 22 FEB 2002 0.84
DEN 18 MAR 2002 0.62
SVK 15 AUG 2002 0.74
GBR 08 NOV 2001 0.73

TIME

1999 RUS Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)

26.70

26.96

27.14

27.16

27.48

27.59

27.63

27.68

26.48

27.05

27.14

27.29

27.36

27.42

27.42

27.55

_—
=y

L |
European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

05 JUL 2014
26 AUG 2017
05 JUL 2014

10 JUL 2016

0.26

0.44

0.46

0.78

0.89

0.93

0.98

0.57

0.66

0.81

0.88

0.94

0.94

1.07

766 Q
744 Q
729 q

727 g

702

694

691

687

785 Q
736 Q
729 q
717 q
711 R
707 R

707 R

697

YR
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 239
08 JUL 2018 - 17:06

10

10

12

13

14

15

16

WR 24.43
WJ 25.46
ER 24.43
EJ 25.66
CR 26.22

2 4

1 5

1 4

2 3

1 3

2 5

1 7

2 2

2 8

2 1

2 6

1 6

2 7

1 1

1 2

1 8

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SHKURDAI Anastasiya
TOBEHN Maya

OZKAN Aleyna
KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
ANDERSON Freya
JURCZYK Karolina
ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia
KURT Defne

BIASIBETTI Helena
BARRETT Karoline
POTOCKA Tamara
FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia
MCCREA Jasmine
NUNES Chefanja
ASPRISSI Karen

SCHEGOLEVA Alexandra

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:11

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC

Results
BORN

R.T.

50m Butterfly - Women

Semi-Final

SJOESTROEM Sarah

IKEE Rikako

SJOESTROEM Sarah

Target Time

KAVENEVA Maria

BLR

GER

TUR

BLR

GBR

POL

RUS

TUR

ITA

DEN

SVK

POL

GBR

NED

ITA

CYP

03 JAN 2003

21 APR 2002

01 FEB 2002

30 NOV 2001

04 MAR 2001

25 NOV 2001

18 OCT 2002

04 MAY 2001

22 FEB 2002

18 MAR 2002

15 AUG 2002

05 AUG 2001

08 NOV 2001

28 AUG 2001

06 MAY 2002

06 JUL 2001

1993 SWE Boras (SWE)

2000 JPN Indianapolis (USA)

1993 SWE Boras (SWE)

TIME

1999 RUS Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)

0.67

0.79

0.71

0.68

0.75

0.75

0.72

0.64

0.84

0.62

0.74

0.70

0.73

0.65

0.70

0.93

26.48

26.70

26.96

27.05

27.14

27.14

27.16

27.29

27.36

27.42

27.42

27.48

27.55

27.59

27.63

27.68

_—
=y

L |
European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

05 JUL 2014
26 AUG 2017
05 JUL 2014

10 JUL 2016
785 Q
766

0.22 Q

048 744 Q

057 736
066 729 q
066 729 q
068 727 g
081 717 g
088 711
094 707
094 707
702
1.07 697
111 694
691

120 687
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE
50m

Event 140
08 JUL 2018 - 17:12

WR 4:03.84 25.73 54.92 1:56.49 PHELPS Michael

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SURNAME & NAME
100m 150m

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC
200m

Results

BORN
250m

R.T.
300m 350m

400m Individual Medley - Men

Final

WJ 4:14.00 27.08 58.07 2:01.76 GRIESHOP Sean T
ER 4:06.16 25.60 55.07 1:57.43 CSEH Laszlo

EJ 4:10.79

Target Time

CR 4:14.65 26.39 57.17 2:02.29 MAKOVICH Semen

1 4
27.03(1)

2 5
28.09(8)

3 3
27.57(2)

4 1
27.74(4)

5 2
27.93(6)

6 6
27.82(5)

7 7
27.61(3)

8 8
28.01(7)

STUPIN Maksim

58.90(1) 1:31.79(1)

31.87 32.89
PAPASTAMOS Apostolos

59.55(2) 1:32.70(2)

31.46 33.15
DEAN Thomas

59.67(4) 1:33.58(4)

32.10 33.01
ZAYTSEV Danil

1:00.58(8) 1:33.97(7)

32.84 33.39
HUTCHISON Charlie

59.86(6) 1:33.36(3)

31.93 33.50
LOPES Jose Paulo

59.66(3) 1:33.69(5)

31.84 34.03
NTANOS Nikolaos

59.77(5) 1:34.88(8)

32.16 35.11
SARPE Pietro Paolo

1:00.09(7) 1:33.90(6)
32.08 33.81

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:19

RUS
2:03.72(1)
31.93
GRE
2:05.24(2)
32.54
GBR
2:07.20(5)
33.62
RUS
2:07.21(6)
33.24
GBR
2:06.05(3)
32.69
POR
2:06.74(4)
33.05
GRE
2:10.28(8)
35.40
ITA
2:07.33(7)
33.43

Final

11 MAY 2000
2:39.00(1)
35.28
20 MAR 2001
2:41.09(2)
35.85
02 MAY 2000

2:42.26(3)

35.06
29 JUN 2002
2:42.86(5)

35.65
01 MAY 2002
2:42.66(4)
36.61
16 OCT 2000
2:43.97(6)

37.23
31 JAN 2000
2:46.89(8)
36.61
02 AUG 2000
2:46.62(7)
39.29

1985 USA Beijing (CHN)
1998 USA Omaha (USA)
1985 HUN Beijing (CHN)

1995 RUS Poznam (POL)

0.75
3:15.48(1) 3:45.94(1)
36.48 30.46
0.69
3:17.13(2) 3:47.43(2)
36.04 30.30
0.74
3:18.13(3) 3:48.42(3)
35.87 30.29
0.66
3:20.09(4) 3:50.86(4)
37.23 30.77
0.70
3:20.37(5) 3:51.06(5)
37.71 30.69
0.71
3:21.83(6) 3:52.52(6)
37.86 30.69
0.68
3:24.80(7) 3:56.04(7)
37.91 31.24
0.61
3:26.88(8) 3:57.87(8)
40.26 30.99

TIME

4:16.79

30.85
4:17.44

30.01
4:18.07

29.65
4:20.24

29.38
4:20.55

29.49
4:21.69

29.17
4:25.92

29.88
4:28.61

30.74

—
—
European
aquatics
GAP FINA
PTS
10 AUG 2008
26 JUN 2016
10 AUG 2008
14 JUL 2013
856
0.65 849
1.28 843
345 822
3.76 819
490 809
913 771
11.82 748
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SUOMEN UIMALNITTO
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2018
(HELSINKI|

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC

Results
BORN

R.T.

100m Backstroke - Women

Event 130
08 JUL 2018 - 17:21 Final
WR 58.10 28.51 MASSE Kylie
WwJ 59.11 28.70 SMITH Regan E.
ER 58.12 28.71 SPOFFORTH Gemma
EJ 59.62 29.17 EGOROVA Polina
CR 59.62 29.17 EGOROVA Polina
Final
1 5  VASKINA Daria RUS 10 OCT 2002
2 4  AVDEEVA Anastasia RUS 08 OCT 2001
3 3 D'INNOCENZO Giulia ITA 17 MAY 2002
4 1 ILYES Laura Vanda HUN 19 DEC 2001
5 8 SCHAAL Barbara GER 10 APR 2001
6 6 BOSELEY Lily GBR 26 OCT 2001
7 2  LEFEBVRE Louise FRA 22 FEB 2003
8 7  SALCUTAN Tatiana MDA 16 APR 2001

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:25

50m

1996 CAN Budapest (HUN)
2002 USA Indianapolis (USA)
1987 GBR Rome (ITA)

2000 RUS Netanya (ISR)
2000 RUS Netanya (ISR)

0.64

0.57

0.57

0.53

0.63

0.53

0.73

0.65

29.26

29.36

29.89

30.04

30.15

30.67

30.34

30.57

TIME

59.90
30.64

1:00.39
31.03

1:01.08
31.19

1:02.19
32.15

1:02.21
32.06

1:02.22
31.55

1:02.36
32.02

1:02.51
31.94

_—
e
European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

25 JUL 2017
24 AUG 2017
28 JUL 2009
02 JUL 2017
02 JUL 2017

912

049 890

1.18 860

229 815

231 814

232 814

246 808

2.61 802

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com
Report Created 08 JUL 2018 at 19:12
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2018
(HELSINKI|

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 135
08 JUL 2018 - 17:26

WR 57.13
wWJ 59.01
ER 57.13
EJ 59.01
CR 59.23

26.61
27.48
26.61
27.48
27.60

1 5 GERASIMENKO Vladislav

2 4 FUSCO Alessandro

3 6  KALUSOWSKI Jan

4 3 CORBEAU Caspar James

5 2 ZHIGALOV Aleksandr

6 7  DIJKSTRA Juri Benjamin

7 8 OSWALD Thomas

8 1 GOODBURN Archie

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:30

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC

Results
BORN

R.T.

100m Breaststroke - Men

PEATY Adam

Final

MARTINENGHI Nicolo'

PEATY Adam

MARTINENGHI Nicolo'
MARTINENGHI Nicolo'

RUS

ITA

POL

NED

RUS

NED

FRA

GBR

Final
26 APR 2001

06 FEB 2000
12 MAR 2000
04 MAR 2001
27 JUL 2001
28 FEB 2000
29 MAY 2000

26 JUN 2001

1994 GBR Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
1999 ITA Indianapolis (USA)
1994 GBR Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

50m

1999 ITA Indianapol (USA)
1999 ITA Netanya (ISR)

0.60

0.63

0.65

0.67

0.68

0.73

0.67

0.65

28.61

29.10

29.17

29.26

29.73

29.49

29.25

30.24

TIME

1:01.36
32.75

1:01.90
32.80

1:02.10
32.93

1:02.51
33.25

1:02.54
32.81

1:03.03
33.54

1:03.04
33.79

1:03.49
33.25

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

07 AUG 2016
23 AUG 2017
07 AUG 2016
23 AUG 2017
02 JUL 2017

807

054 786

074 778

115 763

118 762

1.67 744

1.68 744

213 728

Event Official Partners
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2018
(HELSINKI|

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 134
08 JUL 2018 - 17:31

WR 1:04.13
WJ 1:05.39
ER 1:04.35
EJ 1:04.35
CR 1:05.48

29.80
30.48
29.97

31.13

1 3  TETEREVKOVA Kotryna

2 4 MAKAROVA Anastasia R.

3 2  ELENDT Anna

4 5 COYNE Niamh

5 6 ROBERTSON Katie

6 1 BELONOGOFF Tatiana

7 7  CHEKHOVSKIKH Alena

8 8 BRUNZELL Hannah

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:35

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC

Results
BORN

R.T. 50m

100m Breaststroke - Women

KING LilliaC

Final

MEILUTYTE Ruta
MEILUTYTE Ruta

Target Time

MEILUTYTE Ruta

LTU

RUS

GER

IRL

GBR

GBR

RUS

SWE

Final
23 JAN 2002

08 JAN 2003
04 SEP 2001
22 JUN 2001
30 SEP 2001
16 JUL 2001
14 APR 2001

22 MAR 2001

1997 USA Budapest (HUN)
1997 LTU Nanjing (CHN)
1997 LTU Barcelona (ESP)

1997 LTU Poznam (POL)

0.73 32.64
0.65 32.37
0.71 32.61
0.71 32.63
0.67 32.56
0.65 32.87
0.73 3254
0.70 32.46

TIME

1:08.03
35.39

1:08.46
36.09

1:08.68
36.07

1:08.73
36.10

1:08.74
36.18

1:08.81
35.94

1:09.26
36.72

1:09.70
37.24

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

25 JUL 2017
20 AUG 2014
29 JUL 2013

14 JUL 2013

837

043 822

0.65 814

070 812

071 811

0.78 809

1.23 793

167 778

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com
Report Created 08 JUL 2018 at 19:12
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 131
08 JUL 2018 - 17:37

WR 1:42.00
WJ 1:46.40
ER 1:42.00
EJ 1:43.90
CR 1:46.58

24.23
25.23
24.23

25.38

50.12
52.55
50.12

52.73

1 5  MILAK Kristof

2 2 LOKTEV Denis

3 7 HANSON Robin

4 6 FRANKEL Tomer

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

NOC BORN R.T.

50m

200m Freestyle - Men

Final
1:16.30 BIEDERMANN Paul
1:19.58 GIREV Ivan
1:16.30 BIEDERMANN Paul
Target Time
1:20.01 AGNEL Yannick
Final

HUN 20 FEB 2000

ISR 04 JUN 2000

SWE 02 APR 2001

ISR 18 OCT 2000

5 3 BOCHARNIKOV Mikhail RUS 16 MAY 2000

6 1  NIKITIN Anton

7 4 DEAN Thomas

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 DJAKOVIC Antonio

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:43

RUS 24 AUG 2000

GBR 02 MAY 2000

Sul 08 OCT 2002

0.71

0.66

0.62

0.63

0.71

0.69

0.72

1986 GER
2000 RUS
1986 GER

1992 FRA

25.34

25.13

25.26

25.25

25.50

25.66

25.86

100m 150m
Rome (ITA)
Indianapolis (USA)
Rome (ITA)
Helsinki (FIN)
53.10 1:20.30
27.76 27.20
52.55 1:19.94
27.42 27.39
53.19 1:21.08
27.93 27.89
53.08 1:20.97
27.83 27.89
53.46 1:21.14
27.96 27.68
53.64 1:21.71
27.98 28.07
53.83 1:22.02
27.97 28.19

TIME

1:47.19
26.89

1:47.95
28.01

1:48.65
27.57

1:49.04
28.07

1:49.37
28.23

1:49.90
28.19

1:49.99
27.97

DSQ

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

28 JUL 2009
24 AUG 2017
28 JUL 2009

18 JUL 2010
861
0.76 843
146 827
1.85 818
218 811
271 799

280 797
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
SWIMMING

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 132
08 JUL 2018 - 17:43

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

BORN R.T.

NOC

50m

100m

200m Individual Medley - Women

Final

WR 2:06.12 27.30 58.94 1:35.64 HOSSZU Katinka

WJ 2:09.98 27.15 1:01.36 1:39.36

IKEE Rikako

ER 2:06.12 27.30 58.94 1:35.64 HOSSZU Katinka

EJ 2:11.03

Target Time

CR 2:13.03 28.47 1:01.85 1:40.90 CUSINATO llaria

1 5 SOROKINA Anastasiia

2 8 CIRCI Roberta

3 7  KESELY Ajna

4 1 NAGY Reka

5 6  HIERATH Yara Sophie

6 2  PAVLOPOULOU Nikoletta

7 3  DENISENKO Aleksandra

NOT CLASSIFIED

4  GORBENKO Anastasia

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 17:49

RUS

ITA

HUN

HUN

GER

GRE

RUS

ISR

Final
10 JUN 2004

23 FEB 2002
10 SEP 2001
26 APR 2003
28 MAY 2001
01 JAN 2001

03 MAY 2001

07 AUG 2003

0.74

0.67

0.69

0.73

0.68

0.68

0.70

150m

1989 HUN Kazan (RUS)
2000 JPN Tokyo (JPN)
1989 HUN Kazan (RUS)

1999

28.90

29.42

29.10

29.75

29.75

29.88

29.45

1:02.75
33.85

1:03.96
34.54

1:02.86
33.76

1:05.51
35.76

1:04.07
34.32

1:.05.11
35.23

1:04.41
34.96

1:42.31
39.56

1:44.36
40.40

1:45.03
42.17

1:45.07
39.56

1:45.34
41.27

1:44.64
39.53

1:44.66
40.25

TIME

ITA Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)

2:14.38
32.07

2:16.27
31.91

2:16.39
31.36

2:16.79
31.72

2:17.03
31.69

2:17.16
32.52

2:17.75
33.09

DSQ

_—
=y

L |
European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

03 AUG 2015
29 JAN 2017
03 AUG 2015

10 JUL 2016

1.89

2.65

2.78

3.37

826

792

790

783

779

77

767
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE
Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 133 100m Butterfly - Men
08 JUL 2018 - 17:50 Final
WR 49.82 23.36 PHELPS Michael 1985 USA Rome (ITA) 01 AUG 2009
wWJ 50.62 23.85 MILAK Kristof 2000 HUN Budapest (HUN) 29 JUL 2017
ER 49.95 22.69 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB Rome (ITA) 01 AUG 2009
EJ 50.62 23.85 MILAK Kristof 2000 HUN Budapest (HUN) 29 JUL 2017
CR 51.35 24.12 KUIMOV Egor 1999 RUS Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
Final
1 3 MILAK Kristof HUN 20 FEB 2000 0.70 24.34 51.78 890
27.44
2 4  MINAKOV Andrei RUS 17 MAR 2002 0.69 24.58 52.38 0.60 860
27.80
3 2 BURDISSO Federico ITA 20 SEP 2001 0.66 24.83 52.88 1.10 836
28.05
4 5 ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe NOR 01 JUN 2000 0.70 24.60 52.92 114 834
28.32
5 6 MAJERSKI Jakub POL 18 AUG 2000 0.69 24.48 53.12 134 824
28.64
6 7 PONTI Noe Sul 01 JUN 2001 0.70 25.28 53.37 159 813
28.09
7 8 COMTE Serguei FRA 11 FEB 2000 0.67 24.99 53.49 171 807
28.50
8 1 TROYANOVS'KYY Igor UKR 09 AUG 2002 0.63 25.35 53.67 1.89 799
28.32
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE
Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME  GAP FINA
PTS
Event 139 50m Butterfly - Women
08 JUL 2018 - 18:09 Final
WR 24.43 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE) 05 JUL 2014
WJ 25.46 IKEE Rikako 2000 JPN Indianapolis (USA) 26 AUG 2017
ER 24.43 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE) 05 JUL 2014
EJ 25.66 Target Time
CR 26.22 KAVENEVA Maria 1999 RUS Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 10 JUL 2016
1 4  SHKURDAI Anastasiya BLR 03 JAN 2003 0.62 26.44 788
2 5 TOBEHN Maya GER 21 APR 2002 0.71 26.78 034 759
3 3 OZKAN Aleyna TUR 01 FEB 2002 0.64 26.83 039 754
4 7  ANDERSON Freya GBR 04 MAR 2001 0.77 27.16 072 727
5 6 KULIASHOVA Anastasiya BLR 30 NOV 2001 0.73 27.19 075 725
6 2 JURCZYK Karolina POL  25NOV 2001 0.67 27.22 078 722
7 1  ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia RUS 18 OCT 2002 0.67 27.23 079 722
8 8  KURT Defne TUR 04 MAY 2001 0.89 27.55 111 697
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 138
08 JUL 2018 - 18:15

WR 20.91
WJ 21.75
ER 20.94
EJ 21.98
CR 22.06

1 5 SEELIGER Bjoern

2 4  KOLESNIKOV Kliment
3 3 BURRAS Lewis

4 6  SIMONS Kenzo

5 1 BUKHOQV Vladyslav

6 2 VELLER Pierpaolo

7 7  CECCON Thomas

8 8 GUTH Guillaume

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 18:17

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC

SWE

RUS

GBR

NED

UKR

ITA

ITA

FRA

Results
BORN

Final

CIELO FILHO Cesar
ANDREW Michael C
BOUSQUET Frederick
Target Time
SEDOV Evgeny

11 JAN 2000

09 JUL 2000

12 FEB 2000

13 APR 2001

01 JAN 2002

10 JAN 2000

27 JAN 2001

13 JAN 2000

50m Freestyle - Men

R.T.

1987 BRA Sao Paulo (BRA)

1999 USA Indianapolis (USA)

1981 FRA Montpellier (FRA)

1996 RUS Poznam (POL)

0.76

0.68

0.70

0.68

0.67

0.61

0.72

0.98

TIME

22.27

22.61

22.69

22.73

22.75

22.76

22.87

22.92

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

18 DEC 2009
25 AUG 2017
26 APR 2009
14 JUL 2013
827
0.34 790
042 782
046 778
048 776
049 775

0.60 764

0.65 759
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - B JULY aquatics
TAMPERE "
Results
RANK LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m 200m 300m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 141 4 x 200 m Freestyle - Women
08 JUL 2018 - 18:55 Final
WR 7:42.08 27.22 56.56 1:55.47 CHINA CHN Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
WJ 7:51.47 28.68 58.75 1:59.010 CANADA CAN Indianapolis (USA) 23 AUG 2017
ER 7:45.51 27.58 56.81 1:55.98 GREAT BRITAIN GBR Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
EJ 7:57.33 28.20 58.34 1:58.61 RUSSIA RUS Indianapol (USA) 23 AUG 2017
CR 7:58.99 2825 5903 2:01.00 HUNGARY HUN Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
Final
1 6 HUN HUNGARY 8:02.24 879
FABIAN Fanni 300CT 2002 0.64 2878 59.57  1:30.01 2:01.15 2:01.15
BAROCSAI Petra 07 NOV 2001 0.23 27.69 5861  1:29.84 2:00.28 4:01.43
BERECZ Blanka 20 JUN 2002 0.32 28.71 59.82  1:31.38 2:03.08 6:04.51
KESELY Ajna 10 SEP 2001 0.42 27.46 57.00 1:27.52 1:57.73 8:02.24
2 3 GER GERMANY 8:02.38 0.14 878
HIERATH Yara Sophie 28 MAY 2001 0.68 28.26 58.65  1:30.05 2:01.32 2:01.32
RIEDER Celine 18 JAN 2001 0.23 28.57 59.60  1:31.18 2:02.08 4:03.40
KUECHLER Hannah 20 APR 2002 0.29 27.76 58.88  1:30.23 2:01.03 6:04.43
GOSE Isabel Marie 09 MAY 2002 0.41 27.07 56.87  1:27.42 1:57.95 8:02.38
3 4 RUS RUSSIA 8:05.87 3.63 860
NEVMOVENKO Polina 17 JUN 2002 0.67 28.47 58.96  1:29.69 2:00.73 2:00.73
BYKOVA Aleksandra 20 MAR 2003  0.48 29.21 59.99  1:31.63 2:03.29 4:04.02
KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta 22 MAR 2001 0.31 28.39 59.43  1:30.52 2:00.85 6:04.87
KURTSEVA Yana 07 OCT 2002 0.52 27.87 58.87  1:30.06 2:01.00 8:05.87
4 2 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 8:06.43 419 857
ANDERSON Rachel 15 JAN 2002 0.66 2915  1:00.04  1:31.83 2:03.12 2:03.12
MCNAB Laura 15 AUG 2001  0.39 27.86 59.17  1:31.09 2:03.26 4:06.38
CRISP Leah 16 OCT 2001 0.37 28.84  1:00.21  1:32.11 2:03.53 6:09.91
ANDERSON Freya 04 MAR 2001 0.24  26.77 56.46  1:26.58 1:56.52 8:06.43
5 5 ESP SPAIN 8:07.32 5.08 852
JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 02 JUL 2003 0.63 28.72 59.27 1:30.37 2:01.64 2:01.64
MORILLO LOPEZ Esther 02 SEP 2001 0.51 28.41 59.32 1:30.37 2:01.26 4:02.90
CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainho 03 JUN 2003 0.42 28.26 58.43 1:29.95 2:02.21 6:05.11
PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia 15 0CT 2001 0.27 27.86 58.82 1:30.15 2:02.21 8:07.32
6 7 SLO SLOVENIA 8:12.75 1051 824
SEGEL Janja 17 JUN 2001 0.83 28.71 59.78  1:30.87 2:02.62 2:02.62
FAIN Katja 31 AUG 2001 0.37 27.88 58.82  1:30.33 2:01.27 4:03.89
HANCMAN Mojca 04 JAN 2002 0.54 2935  1:01.46  1:33.30 2:05.51 6:09.40
RACNIK Sara 21 SEP 2002 0.29 28.29 59.81  1:31.62 2:03.35 8:12.75
7 8 POL POLAND 8:15.87 13.63 809
KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika 30 JAN 2001 0.65 2873  1:00.12  1:31.44 2:02.63 2:02.63
KNOP Aleksandra 09 SEP 2003 0.29 27.91 59.14  1:30.55 2:02.30 4:04.93
ZABOROWICZ Julia 24 JAN 2001 0.25 28.66  1:00.83  1:33.42 2:06.28 6:11.21
KLIMEK Marta 24 JAN 2003 0.10 2845  1:00.17  1:32.30 2:04.66 8:15.87
8 1 ITA ITALY 8:16.38 14.14 806
MASCOLO Annachiara 05JUN 2001 0.76 28.81 59.93  1:31.83 2:02.93 2:02.93
GUERRATO Gaia 18 DEC 2001 0.34 2871 59.94  1:32.13 2:04.23 4:07.16
PESOLE Bruna 21 MAR 2001 0.34  28.33 59.98  1:31.86 2:03.57 6:10.73
MASCIOPINTO Maria G. 06 MAR 2002 0.21 27.90 59.25 1:31.94 2:05.65 8:16.38
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - B JULY aquatics
TAMPERE "
Results
RANK LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 142 4 x 100 m Medley - Men
08 JUL 2018 - 19:08 Final
WR 3:27.28 25.36 52.19 UNITED STATES USA Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
wWJ 3:35.24 26.78  54.72 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
ER 3:28.58 2571 52.27 GERMANY GER Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
EJ 3:35.24 26.78  54.72 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
CR 3:35.24 26.78  54.72 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
Final
1 3 RUS RUSSIA 3:35.58 888
KOLESNIKOQV Kliment 09 JUL 2000 0.71 26.29 53.72 53.72
GERASIMENKO Vladislav 26 APR 2001 0.25 28.18 1:00.57 1:54.29
MINAKOQOV Andrei 17 MAR 2002 0.21 23.50 51.84 2:46.13
MARKOQV Daniil 21 APR 2000 0.44 23.41 49.45 3:35.58
2 4 GER GERMANY 3:39.16 358 846
SCHAEFFNER Michael 27 JUL 2000 0.56 26.65 54.83 54.83
MATZERATH Lucas 03 MAY 2000 0.39 29.01 1:01.74 1:56.57
INGENRIETH Maurice 01 JAN 2000 0.20 24.66 53.45 2:50.02
VARJASI Peter 18 JAN 2000 0.19 23.39 49.14 3:39.16
3 5 ITA ITALY 3:39.28 370 844
CECCON Thomas 27 JAN 2001 0.65 26.34 54.40 54.40
FUSCO Alessandro 06 FEB 2000 0.33 29.03 1:02.01 1:56.41
BURDISSO Federico 20 SEP 2001 0.40 24.77 53.41 2:49.82
ZORZETTO Devid 05 MAR 2000 0.05 23.52 49.46 3:39.28
4 7 POL POLAND 3:39.48 390 842
MLYNARCZYK Karol 14 MAR 2000 0.57 27.62 56.37 56.37
KALUSOWSKI Jan 12 MAR 2000 0.19 28.63 1:01.79 1:58.16
MAJERSKI Jakub 18 AUG 2000 0.38 24.45 52.58 2:50.74
KRASKA Jakub 19 APR 2000 0.18 23.23 48.74 3:39.48
5 6 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 3:39.58 400 841
PYLE Nicholas 17 DEC 2000 0.54 26.70 54.80 54.80
GOODBURN Archie 26 JUN 2001 0.25 28.95 1:02.82 1:57.62
PETERS Jacob 20 AUG 2000 0.47 24.32 52.85 2:50.47
BURRAS Lewis 12 FEB 2000 0.10 23.28 49.11 3:39.58
6 8 HUN HUNGARY 3:40.57 499 829
ZOMBORI Gabor 08 OCT 2002 0.65 26.91 55.98 55.98
BOHM Sebestyen 23 FEB 2001 0.23 28.71 1:02.33 1:58.31
MILAK Kristof 20 FEB 2000 0.26 23.64 51.81 2:50.12
HIMER Krisztofer 19 JAN 2000 0.34 23.78 50.45 3:40.57
7 2 SUI SWITZERLAND 3:43.73 8.15 795
MITYUKOV Roman 30 JUL 2000 0.57 26.83 55.88 55.88
DROUPY Louis 20 MAR 2001 0.14 29.91 1:04.66 2:00.54
PONTI Noe 01 JUN 2001 0.10 24.36 53.03 2:53.57
DJAKOVIC Antonio 08 OCT 2002 0.11 24.16 50.16 3:43.73
8 1 GRE GREECE 3:45.02 9.44 781
BOLANOS Panagiotis 28 DEC 2000 0.59 27.21 56.46 56.46
ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor 21 FEB 2001 0.57 29.21 1:02.99 1:59.45
RAPTIS Paris 31 MAR 2000 0.15 25.47 54.69 2:54.14
VOUGIATZIS Georgios 13 APR 2000 0.52 24.20 50.88 3:45.02
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